T CCMD NEWS JAN 2026

BILLING DATES:

Regular Board Meeting

CCMD Administration Offices

9686 FLAGSTONE ST
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80925

Payment Due — January 16th, 2026
Late Fee Charged — January 26th, 2026
Meter Read Date — January 31, 2026
SHUT OFF DAY — February 2md, 2026

January 21%, 2026 at 5:30PM $30.00 Disconnect fee and $30.00 Reconnect fee
’ No exceptions will be made.

Sewer Calculation Period
Visit our website for agenda items! Your monthly sewer usage charge is based on the average

www.coloradocentre.org monthly water consumption during the months of

(719) 390-7000

December and January.

The recalculated charge starts March 2026 billing.
Conserve water December 1%, 2025-January 315, 2026
Water usage can be monitored at eyeonwater.com

NEW RATES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 157, 2026
2026 Residential Water, Wastewater, Streetlights,
First Responder and Trash Charges

Water:
$30.30 Per Month-Administrative Service Charge
$3.50 Per Month-Capital Improvement Service Charge

Tier 1: $6.75 Per 1,000 Gallons-Use Charge up to 7.5kgal
Tier 2: $8.00 Per 1,000 Gallons-After 7.5kgal up to 15kgal
Tier 3: $11.00 Per 1,000 Gallons-After 15kgal up to 20 kg al
Tier 4: $16.00 Per 1,000 Gallons-After 20kgal up to 25kgal

Tier 5: $25.00 Per 1,000 Gallons-After 25kgal

Wastewater (Sewer):
$ 21.73 Per Month-Administrative Service Charge
$ 3.50 Per Month-Capital Improvement Service Charge
$ 10.80 Per Thousand (1000) Gallons-Use Charge

Streetlights: $ 2.55 Per Month Service Charge
Trash Removal: $18.38 Per Month Service Charge
First Responder Services: $12.96 Per Month Service Charge

Commercial Rates can be found on the CCMD website

Happy New Year!

Board Meetings 2026
Third Wednesday at 5:30 pm

Wednesday, January 21, 2026
Wednesday, February 18", 2026
Wednesday, March 18", 2026
Wednesday, April 15", 2026
Wednesday, May 20™, 2026
Wednesday, June 17™, 2026
Wednesday, July 15™, 2026
Wednesday, August 19™, 2026
Wednesday, September 16™, 2026
Wednesday, October 21°%7, 2026
Wednesday, November 18™, 2026
Wednesday, December 9™, 2026



http://www.coloradocentre.org/

